SPECIFICATIONS
Fixture
Light Source Integrated LED
Color Temperature  2700K, 3000K
Color Rendering Index 80+
Binning 3 Step
Beam Angle 108°
Fixture can be used in UP or DOWN position

100 VA 370'/113 m 230'/70 m 140'/43 m 90'/27 m
>100 VA Consult Technical Support
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1  Item Number for
Fixture Size
16100 = 3.5" Hardscape
16101  = 6" Hardscape
16102 = 12" Hardscape
16103 = 18" Hardscape
2  Product
Finish:
AZT = Textured Architectural Bronze
BKT = Textured Black
CBR = Centennial Brass
GRY = Textured Gray
SD = Textured Sand
3  Color
Temperature:
27 = 2700K, Warm White
30 = 3000K, Pure White
Example:  16101 CBR 30 1 6 1 0 1 C B R 3 0
12V Integrated LED Hardscape 16100-16103
16100 - 3.5" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height 0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 17.96 0.44 0.01 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 4.49 1.14 0.11 0.01 0.02
2 ft. 1.12 0.76 0.28 0.09 0.03
3 ft. 0.50 0.42 0.25 0.13 0.06
16102 - 12" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height 0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 143.2 2.68 0.02 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 35.81 8.31 0.67 0.06 0.11
2 ft. 8.95 5.86 2.08 0.58 0.17
3 ft. 3.98 3.29 1.93 0.92 0.39
16101 - 6" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height 0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 72.60 0.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 18.15 3.78 0.22 0.01 0.03
2 ft. 4.54 2.88 0.94 0.23 0.05
3 ft. 2.02 1.65 0.93 0.42 0.16
16103 - 18" Hardscape
Foot-
candles
Lateral distance from fixture
Mounting
Height 0 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft. 4 ft.
6 in. 216.4 3.25 0.01 0.00 0.00
1 ft. 54.10 12.28 0.81 0.05 0.13
2 ft. 13.53 8.88 3.07 0.79 0.20
3 ft. 6.01 4.99 2.90 1.36 0.56
FOOT-CANDLES (108° BEAM ANGLE)
GENERAL FIXTURE SPACING GUIDELINE
Item 16100 (3.5") 16101 (6") 16102 (12") 16103 (18")
Mounting Height Recommended Spacing (center-to-center of fixtures)